S.D. MODEL SR. SEC. SCHOOL(1630132)
ANNUAL CALENDER
SESSION: 2025-26

APRIL

April 01,Tuesday

Beginning of new year(Hawan)

April 05, Saturday

Welcome to new arrivals

-April 06, Sunday

Ram Navami

| April 10, Thursday

Mahavir Jayanti

April 11, Friday

Fun games(Kg Win g)

April 12, Saturday Second Saturday
April 13, Sunday Vaisakhi
April 14, Monday Ambedkar Jayanti

April 19, Saturday

Talent Hunt(1%to12™)

April 22, Tuesday

Fruits day(KGwing)

April 26, Saturday

Pot decoration Competition(9™to12™)

. April 30, Wednesday

Kinder art with clay(clay modelling)

MAY
May 03, Saturday PaintingCompetition(5™to12th )
May 07, Wednesday Boardgames(KGwing)

May 09, Friday

Mothers are Angels on earth{(Mothers day
Celebration) :

May 10, Saturday

Second Saturday

May 12, Monday

Buddha Purnima

May 13, Tuesday

Periodic test-1"begins

May 19, Monday

Periodic test-1*finish

May 23, Friday

Play with words{KG wing).

'| May 24, Saturday

PTM(Result First Periodicals)

May 27, Tuesday

First aid training(Secondary Section)

May 28, Wednesday

Height, Weight Check-up




August 08, Friday

Rakhi Making Competition(5™to12")

August 09, Saturday

Second Saturday/Raksha Bandhan

August 14, Thursday

Special assembly on Independence day (Janm
Ashtami)

August 15, Friday

Independence Day

August 16, Saturday

Janm Ashtami

August 18, Monday

Mathematics Olympiad(9™to12™)

August 21, Thursday

Action Words(KG wing)

August 23, Saturday

Science Model Making(8™to12™)

August 26, Tuesday

Book Mark Making(2™to6™)

August 27, Wednesday

Ganesh Chaturthi

August 30, Saturday

Calligraphy Competition(1*to12")

SEPTEMBER

September01, Monday

Tunnel Race, Tug of war, Relay Race(Primar_y
wing)

September 04, Thursday

Teachers Day Celebration

September 05, Friday

Id-e-Milad

September 06, Saturday

PTM (Preparatory Holiday)

September 08, Monday

1% Term Exams Starts

September 23, Tuesday

1" Term Exams Finish

September 27, Saturday

Kho-Kho, Volleyball Competition(Sthtolzth)

OCTOBER

October 01, Wednesday

Special Assembly on Gandhi Jayanti

October 02, Thursday

Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra

October 03, Friday

Handicraft making Competition(5™to12")
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- October 04, Saturday

PTM(1%Termr Result)

October 06, Monday Debate(9™to12™)
October 07, Tuesday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
October 09, Thursday Mehandi Competition

October 10, Fr_iday

Karva Chauth

October 11, Saturday

Second Saturday

October 13, Monday

Eyes check-up

October 14, Tuesday

Brain Games(Riddles)(1%to5")

October 18, Saturday

Classroom Decoration Competition

October 20, Monday

Diwali

Octgber 21, Tuesday Vishwakarma Day

October 22, Wednesday Gowardhan Pooja

October 23, Thursday Bhai dogj

October 25, Séturdav Gardening{Planti'ng Trees)(1%to12™)

October 29, Wednesday

Zig Zag.PuzzIe{KG Wing)

NOVEMBER

‘| November 01, Saturday

Essay Writing Competition (Guru Nanak Dev ji
5™Mt012"™)

November 05, Wednesday

Guru Nanak Devji Jayanti

| Navember 07, Friday

Embroidery making Competition{7""t012™)

November 08, Saturday

Second Saturday

November 11, Tuesday

Play with colours{KG Wing)

November 14, Friday

Children’s Day Celebration(Special Assembly)

November 15, Saturday

Singing Competition(1*to12™

.November 19, Wednesday

Bingo Playground(KG Wing)
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November 22, Saturday

Art and Craft(1%to12th)

November 24, Monday

Guru Tegh Bahadur Martydom day

November 26, Wednesday

Pictionary(KG wi_ng)

November 29, Saturday

Newspaper Reading Competition(5™"to8th )

DECEMBER

December 01, Monday

Periodic Test 2™ Starts

December 08, Monday

Periodic Test 2™ Finish

December 11, Thursday

| Tea Coaster Making Competition(5"to10™)

December 12, Friday

PTM(Result)

December 13, Saturday

Second Saturday

December 16, Tuesday

Environment Awareness Camp(6™to12")

December 18, Thursday

World Meditation Day(Group Meditation)

December 20, Saturday

Collage Making(1*t012™)

December 24, Wednesday

Christmas Celebration(KG Wing)

December25, Thursday

Christmas

December 26, Friday

Winter Break Starts

JANUARY(2026)

January 02, Friday

School Reopen after Winter Break

‘January 03, Saturday

Dental check-up

January 06, Tuesday

Guru Gobind Singh ji Birthday

January 08, Thursday

Scavenger Hunt(KG wing)

Janﬁary 10, Saturday

Second Saturday

January 13, Tuesday

Lohri (Lohri Celebration)




January 14, Wednesday

Makar Sakranti

January 17, Saturday Kite flying Competition(6™t012"™)
January 23"Friday Basant Panchami

January 24"Saturday Poster making on Republic Day{l“tolfh}
January Zﬁthl'_\ilonday Republic Day—AnnulaI Function

January 315‘Saturﬂay Best Out of Waste(5"t012™)

FEBRUARY(2026)

- February 01, Sunday

Guru Ravidas Jayanti

February 04, Wednesday

Group Discussion Mental Health(9"to12")

February 07, Saturday

Dance Competition

February 10, Tuesday

Workshop on Road Safety Rules(5"to12")

February 13,-Friday

Science Quiz(9™to12™)

February 14, Saturday

Second Saturday

February 16, Monday

Maha Shivaratri

February 17, Tuesday

Family day Celebration(KG wing)

February 21, Saturday

Annual Sports Day

February 25, Wednesday Flower Bouquet making(5"to12™)
February 28, Saturday PTM
MARCH(2026)
March 03, Tuesday Final Term starts
March 04, Wednesday Holi

March 14, Saturday

Second Saturday

"March 20, Friday

Id-ul-Fitr
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March 21, Saturday Final Term Finish,

March 28, Saturday ' PTM (Result Declaration)




